507916401 05/19/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7963528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARACELI MACIAS	05/18/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PARISIS LLC	
Street Address:	3105 TROPICA DR.	
City:	LITTLE ELM	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75068	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D977799	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (908) 654-5000

**Email:** assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER DAVID LLP Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PARIS 3.1F-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_signed\_Parisis LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 507916401 REEL: 063702 FRAME: 0737

fromas OTO/RR/18-78-000 Mod-Bart LDLK88

# ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional)

MODICINIATE OF DE	JON ATTEICATION	PA	ARIS 3.1F-001
Whereas, IAraceli Macias 3105 Tropica Dr.; Little El hereafter referred to as assigned Star Heeled Shoe  X for which an application Application Number  x for which an application for which an internation of the start of the	m, Texas 75068  or, have invented certain new and on for a United States Design Pat 29/865,955  or for a United States Design Pater and Application was filed on, designating the United	i useful improvemer ent was filed on ni was executed by r	of nts in August 22, 2022
3105 Tropica Dr.; Little E	d to as "assignee" whose mailing im, Texas 75068 ire right, title and interest in the si		
assignee the entire right, title at and the aforesaid Design pate and patents applied for or grarincluding without limitation all Design application pursuant to Commissioner of Patents and Tor resulting therefrom to said as my legal representatives, heirs deliver all original, divisional, call assignments thereof to said known to the undersigned resplegal proceedings in which any rightful oaths, and to do general	d and valuable consideration, I and interest for the United States of a application and all original, divided therefor in the United States applications and patents for said any law or treaty, and including a face and including a signee herein, as assignee of the and assigns do hereby agree and other applications or patents must be aid applications or patents mustly everything necessary to aid as	America and all oth isional, continuation of America and all I invention claiminging the right to claim and requested to issue the entire interest there is covenant without fubilications for Designations for Designations for pecipies and assignee, its successors as a successors as a successors and assignee, its successors are a successors and assignee, its successors are a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors are a successors and a successors are a successors a successo	b) the receipt whereof is sell, assign and set over to sail and countries in and to sald invention, substitute or reissue application other countries, for said inventior priority or benefit of the aforesal m such priority or benefit and the ue all patents on said improvement ain; and the undersigned for me an urther remuneration, to execute an Patent on said improvements an gnee or its representatives all fact testify in any interferences or other, assigns and nominees to obtail displications to be borne and pail
And I do hereby authorize my when known.	attorneys to insert on this deed th	e filing date and app	olication number of said applicatio
	<u></u>		(Signature)
State of	) ŠS:		
County of	)	•	
On this day of the above-named <u>Araceli Mar</u> who acknowledged to me that forth.	<u>ias,</u> to me personally known as the same was executed by him/f	ire me the individual who o ter of his/her own fr	personally cam personally cam executed the foregoing instrumen ee will for the purposes therein se
(Notary Po	iblic)		

PATENT REEL: 063702 FRAME: 0738

**RECORDED: 05/19/2023**